
SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1763

A RESOLUTION congratulating Dylan Thomas York on his 13 year record 
of perfect school attendance.

WHEREAS, Dylan Thomas York will graduate from Louisburg High School on 
May 18, 2013, and he has not missed any school for thirteen years; and

WHEREAS, Dylan's mother noted that he has been blessed with good health. 
During Dylan's freshman year of high school, he broke his ankle. He requested his 
surgery  take  place  Friday  evening  so  he  would  be  able  to  return  to  school  on 
Monday to maintain perfect attendance; and

WHEREAS, Dylan participates in soccer and wrestling. He is a model student, 
taking Advanced Placement classes with a phenomenal grade point average. Dylan 
is also a member of the National Honor Society; and

WHEREAS, Dylan plans to attend Pittsburg State University in the fall, and he 
aspires to be an orthopedic surgeon: Now, therefore, 

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate Dylan 
York on his  remarkable perfect school attendance for thirteen years.  Dylan is  a 
great student role model, and we wish him great success in the future; and 

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to provide 
three enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Apple. 

Senate Resolution No. 1763 was sponsored by Senator Pat Apple.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted 
by that body
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